Leasing Activities Information

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS
As of May 15, 2014

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 326 Total Tracts
+ 104 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 121 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
121 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
204 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , May 14, 2014, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 231.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00056  ConocoPhillips Company

G35377 Garden Banks 421
00059 Hess Corporation

G35375 Garden Banks 419

G35376 Garden Banks 420
00689  Shell Offshore Inc.

G35348 Mississippi Canyon 939
02219  Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

G35420 Atwater Valley 65
02237 Noble Energy, Inc.

G35344 Mississippi Canyon 701

G35364 De Soto Canyon 661
02266 EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.

G35213 Eugene Island Area 157

G35214 Eugene Island Area 176

G35215 Eugene Island Area 186

G35248 South Timbalier Area 84

G35249 South Timbalier Area 90
02417  Arena Energy, LP

G35175 East Cameron Area, South Addition 323
02481  BP Exploration & Production Inc.

G35397 Green Canyon 427

G35398 Green Canyon 428

G35484 Keathley Canyon 744
02873  Cobalt International Energy, L.P.

G35379 Garden Banks 806

03065  Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.
G35345 Mississippi Canyon 711



03148

03238

03247

03280

03310

W & T Energy VI, LLC
G35246
LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.
G35241
G35242
G35368
G35371
G35372
Talos Energy Offshore LLC
G35174
G35176
G35177
G35178
Freeport-McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC
G35289
G35291
GulfSlope Energy, Inc.
G35245

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

East Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area, South Addition

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 3, 2014
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