## Leasing Activities Information



U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

## **LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS**

## As of May 15, 2014

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

+ 104 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

121 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

326 Total Tracts

121 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

204 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , May 14, 2014, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 231. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00056	ConocoPhillips Compan	У		
		G35377	Garden Banks	421
00059	Hess Corporation			
		G35375	Garden Banks	419
		G35376	Garden Banks	420
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G35348	Mississippi Canyon	939
02219	Anadarko US Offshore (	Corporation		
		G35420	Atwater Valley	65
02237	Noble Energy, Inc.		•	
		G35344	Mississippi Canyon	701
		G35364	De Soto Canyon	661
02266	EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.			
		G35213	Eugene Island Area	157
		G35214	Eugene Island Area	176
		G35215	Eugene Island Area	186
		G35248	South Timbalier Area	84
		G35249	South Timbalier Area	90
02417	Arena Energy, LP			
		G35175	East Cameron Area, South Addition	323
02481	BP Exploration & Produc	ction Inc.		
		G35397	Green Canyon	427
		G35398	Green Canyon	428
		G35484	Keathley Canyon	744
02873	Cobalt International Energy, L.P.			
		G35379	Garden Banks	806
03065	Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.			
		G35345	Mississippi Canyon	711

03148	W & T Energy VI, LLC				
	G35246	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	350		
03238	LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.				
	G35241	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	331		
	G35242	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	332		
	G35368	Garden Banks	28		
	G35371	Garden Banks	73		
	G35372	Garden Banks	74		
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC				
	G35174	East Cameron Area, South Addition	312		
	G35176	East Cameron Area, South Addition	329		
	G35177	East Cameron Area, South Addition	340		
	G35178	East Cameron Area, South Addition	347		
03280	Freeport-McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC				
	G35289	Viosca Knoll	874		
	G35291	Viosca Knoll	961		
03310	GulfSlope Energy, Inc.				
	G35245	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	348		

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 3, 2014